

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD****MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.3886 of 2013**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b>       | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                           |
|--------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|
|                    | <b>01.07.2026</b> | <p><b><u>NBK, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to verify whether the cause in the writ petition survives or not.</p> <p>List on 06.07.2026.</p> <p>B/o.ssm</p> | <p>Transferred to i-order before corrections</p> |