

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.3886 of 2013**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
29.	28.07.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard Sri Avinash Reddy Desai, learned Senior Counsel appearing for Sri Naresh Reddy chinnola, learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner relied upon the judgment passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal Nos.1146 and 1147 of 1968. Print the name of Sri P.Arun Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for TGERC for respondent No.3. At request of learned Standing Counsel for TGNPDCL, list on 04.08.2026. B/o. dgr	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--